Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.	12/04/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kolmar Labs Group, LLC
Street Address:	20 West King Street
City:	Port Jervis
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12771

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5993792	
Patent Number:	5972322	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)564-8120

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-564-8000

Email: svictor@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: Sheila Victor/Christopher W. Rosenbleeth Address Line 1: Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP

Address Line 2: One Commerce Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 183239-0012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheila Victor

Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination-and-Release-of-Patent-Security-Agreement#page1.tif source=Termination-and-Release-of-Patent-Security-Agreement#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023649 FRAME: 0743 5993792

00[.]08\$ H

501041880

source=Termination-and-Release-of-Patent-Security-Agreement#page3.tif source=Termination-and-Release-of-Patent-Security-Agreement#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023649 FRAME: 0744

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of December 4, 2009 by THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., in its capacity as Agent (the "Agent") in connection with the Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of December 4, 2009 (as amended, modified, supplemented or amended and restated and in effect from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") by and among Kolmar Labs Group, LLC (formerly known as Outsourcing Services Group, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Parent"). Acupac Packaging, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Acupac"), Kolmar Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Kolmar" and together with Acupac, the "Borrowers" and each, individually, a "Borrower"), the financial institutions from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, the Parent, the Borrowers and the other Grantors party thereto and the Agent entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2007 (the "Patent Security Agreement") which Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 020243, Frame 0415 on December 13, 2007 for the purpose of securing payment and performance of the Obligations (as defined in the Loan Agreement) of the Borrowers;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, the Grantors granted, assigned and pledged to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders and the Agent, by way of collateral security, all of the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement) as security for the Obligations;

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release the Patent Collateral and assign and transfer to the Assignor all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to reassign and reconvey to re-vest in the Assignor the entire right, title and interest to the Patent Collateral as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates and releases the Patent Security Agreement and assigns and transfers to the Grantors, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, including, without limitation, the patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

A/73197557.3

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.,

Name: Renee Singer Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Patent Security Agreement]

PATENT REEL: 023649 FRAME: 0746

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Acupac= Acupac Packaging, Inc. ASC = ASC Successor Corp. Kolmar Canada = Kolmar Canada Inc.

PPS = PPS Successor Corp.
OSG = Outsourcing Services Group,

PLI = PLI Successor Corp.

LLC

Kolmar Labs = Kolmar Laboratories, Inc.

<u>Owner</u>	Country	<u>Title</u>	App. or Patent No.	Filing Date	<u>Issue Date</u>
Acupac	U.S.	Method for the Production of a Glove	5,869,072	07/21/1997	02/09/1999
Acupac	U.S.	Patch-Type Appliques for Treating Dry Skin and Method for the Production Thereof	6,770,286	07/10/2000	08/03/2004
Acupac	U.S.	Process for Manufacturing Thin Film Strips	6,824,829	08/23/2002	11/30/2004
Acupac	U.S.	Skin Conditioning Article	60/359,015	02/20/2002	ABANDONED
Acupac	U.S.	Multicolored Dissolvable Strips for Delivery of Active Agents	60/738,300	11/18/2005	n/a
Acupac	U.S.	Laminated Thin Film to Increase Dosage Loading and Improve Physical Film Properties and Method for Manufacturing Laminate Film	11/039,266	01/20/2005	ABANDONED
Acupac	U.S.	Novel Delivery System for Cosmetic and Skincare Brief Summary of Invention	10/790,351	03/01/2004	ABANDONED
Acupac	U.S.	Process for Manufacturing Thin Film Strips	7,241,411	09/20/2004	07/10/2007
Acupac	U.S.	Process for Manufacturing Thin Film Strips	11/785,821	06/06/2007	n/a
Acupac	U.S.	Novel Delivery System for Cosmetic and Skincare Brief Summary of Invention	11/865,175	10/01/2007	n/a
Acupac	U.S.	Multicolored Dissolvable Strips for Delivery of Active Agents	60/814,829	06/19/2006	n/a
Acupac	U.S.	Multicolored Dissolvable Strips for Delivery of Active Agents	11/556,870	11/07/2006	n/a
Acupac	U.S.	Method and Apparatus for Coating Films	60/823,851	08/29/2006	n/a
Acupac	U.S.	Method and Apparatus for Coating Films	11/846,871	08/29/2007	n/a
ASC	None.				
Kolmar Canada	None.				
Kolmar Labs	U.S.	System for customized hair products containing surfactants	5,993,792	11/13/1997	11/30/1999
Kolmar Labs	U.S.	System for customized hair products	5,972,322	05/03/1999	10/26/1999

PATENT REEL: 023649 FRAME: 0747

<u>Owner</u>	Country	<u>Title</u>	App. or Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
PLI	None.				
PPS	None.				
OSG	None.				

Doc 3428961 Ver 1